
Last Updated: January 6, 2023 

Our local and provincial government representatives need to 
continually hear from people concerned about air quality.  Please 
write and tell them about how wood smoke impacts you and to act 
now to clean up our air (and cc us!). 

COURTENAY COUNCIL: 
council@courtenay.ca; bwells@courtenay.ca; dfrisch@courtenay.ca; dhillian@courtenay.ca; 
wcolehamilton@courtenay.ca; ejolicoeur@courtenay.ca; mmccollum@courtenay.ca; wmorin@courtenay.ca.  

COMOX COUNCIL 
Whole council can be reached through one email: council@comox.ca.   Individual emails: nminions@comox.ca; 
mswift@comox.ca; kgrant@comox.ca; sblacklock@comox.ca; jkerr@comox.ca; chaslett@comox.ca; 
jmeilleur@comox.ca.  

CUMBERLAND COUNCL 
mayor.brown@cumberland.ca; councillor.ketler@cumberland.ca; councillor.sullivan@cumberland.ca; 
councillor.borecky@cumberland.ca; councillor.therrien@cumberland.ca.  

CVRD EMAILS  
Three regional directors: egrieve@comoxvalleyrd.ca;  darbour@comoxvalleyrd.ca; rhardy@comoxvalleyrd.ca.  

If writing just to CVRD, and no other council, use this full list of CVRD board members: 
egrieve@comoxvalleyrd.ca; darbour@comoxvalleyrd.ca; rhardy@comoxvalleyrd.ca; dhillian@courtenay.ca; 
wcolehamilton@courtenay.ca; wmorin@courtenay.ca; mmccollum@courtenay.ca, jkerr@comox.ca; 
kgrant@comox.ca; councillor.ketler@cumberland.ca. 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT STAFF 
Chief Administrative Officers for four local govt’s: mmason@cumberland.ca; ggarbutt@courtenay.ca; 
jwall@comox.ca; rdyson@comoxvalleyrd.ca.  
Air quality staff at CVRD: Robyn Holme, Manager of Long Range Planning and Sustainability; 
rholme@comoxvalleyrd.ca; Daphne Mazarura, Planning and Policy Analyst; dmazarura@comoxvalleyrd.ca 
 
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT 
Honourable George Heyman, Minister of the Environment: ENV.Minister@gov.bc.ca  
Honourable Adrian Dix, Minister of Health: HLTH.Minister@gov.bc.ca  
Honourable Josie Osborne, Minister of Energy, Mines and Low Carbon Innovation: EMPR.Minister@gov.bc.ca;  
Ronna-Rae Leonard, BC MLA for Courtenay-Comox: ronna-rae.leonard.MLA@leg.bc.ca  
Josie Osborne, MLA for Mid-Island Pacific Rim (includes Cumberland): josie.osborne.MLA@leg.bc.ca 
 
Please cc any correspondence to: 
Breathe Clean Air Comox Valley: info@breathecleanair.ca 
 
Depending on the focus of your letter, you may also want to CC or write directly to: 
Sonia Furstenau, Leader, Green Party of BC: Sonia.Furstenau.MLA@leg.bc.ca  
Gord Johns, MP for Courtenay-Alberni: Gord.Johns@parl.gc.ca  
Dr. Charmaine Enns, Medical Heath Officer, Island Health: charmaine.enns@islandhealth.ca 
Behn Andersen, Director, Clean Air, Environment & Climate Change Strategy, Government of 
BC: behn.andersen@gov.bc.ca  
Earle Plain, Head, Air Quality Section, Government of BC: Earle.Plain@gov.bc.ca  
Tarek Ayache, Air Quality Meteorologist, Government of BC: tarek.ayache@gov.bc.ca  
Canadian Association of Physicians for the Environment (CAPE): info@cape.ca  
Christopher Lam, President/CEO, BC Lung Association: lam@bclung.ca  


